CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-_128

A RESOLUTION AWARDING OPEN-END CONTRACTS
FOR THE FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF LED STREET
AND AREA LIGHTING FOR THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL
ELECTRIC UTILITY — DISTRIBUTION DIVISION.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has heretofore advertised for bids for the furnishing
and delivery of LED Street and Area Lighting for the Vineland Municipal Electric Utility —
Distribution Division, for a period of one year from date of award, with option for a second year,
in accordance with specifications on file in the office of the Purchasing Agent; and

WHEREAS, on February 11, 2020, bids were received, duly opened and read aloud,
being referred to the Business Administrator for tabulation, evaluation, report and
recommendation; and

WHEREAS, the Business Administrator has, under date of March 3, 2020 submitted a
written report and tabulation of the bids received and has recommended that open-end contracts
for the furnishing and delivery of LED Street and Area Lighting for the Vineland Municipal
Electric Utility — Distribution Division, be awarded on an individual line item basis to the

respective low bidders as provided in the specifications as follows:

Wesco Distribution, Richmond, Virginia —

Part 2.01 — Street Light Luminaires (Cobrahead) - Item 570-002 est. $ 8,068.00
Part 2.05 — Contemporary Series LED — Item 570-028 est. $ 1.884.43
Est. Total: $ 9,952.43
Solarmax LED, Inc., Riverside, California —
Part 2.01 — Street Light Luminaires (Cobrahead) - Item 570-040 est. $ 37,532.00
Part 2.01 — Street Light Luminaires (Cobrahead) - Item 570-041 est. $ 50,540.00
Part 2.01 — Street Light Luminaires (Cobrahead) - Item 570-043 est. $ 6,656.85
Part 2.01 — Street Light Luminaires (Cobrahead) - Item 570-044 est. $ 2,382.90
Part 2.02 — Street Light Luminaires (Cobrahead) - Special Purpose Use
- Item 570-045 est. $ 3,904.50
Est. Total: $101,016.25
Rumsey Electric Co., Conshohocken, Pennsylvania —
Part 2.01 — Street Light Luminaires (Cobrahead) — Item 570-042 est. $ 34,050.00
Part 2.03 — Post Top Colonial Style LED — Item 570-026 est. $ 18,000.00
Part 2.06 — Flood Lights - Item 570-181 est. $ 57,440.00
Est. Total: $109,490.00
Billows Electric Supply Company, Inc., Delran, New Jersey —
Part 2.04 — Acorn LED Conversion Kit — Item 570-027 est. $  987.00
Total Estimated Award $221,445.68

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said open-end contract
for the furnishing and delivery of LED Street and Area Lighting for the Vineland Municipal
Electric Utility — Distribution Division, for a period of one year from date of award, with option
for a second year, be and the same is awarded on an individual line item basis to the respective
low bidders as provided in the specifications, as stated above bid received and considered in the
best interest of the City of Vineland, and the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby

authorized and directed to issue purchase order contract for the same in behalf of the City; and

r-award6-LED St. Lighting



CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer has certified that the

funds for the contract to be awarded herein are available.

Adopted:

President of Council
ATTEST:

City Clerk

r-award6-LED St. Lighting



VINELAND

New Jersey
Discover The Difference wmmmmmw:
BID EVALUATION FORM

DEPARTMENT Electric Distribution Date: 3/06/2020

The undersigned recommends that a contract be awarded for the following:

1 pidtine: LED Street & Area Lighting
2. Amount to be Awarded: $221 ,445.68 (REVISED)

|:| Encumber Total Award

Encumber by Supplemental Release

$340,200.00

200,000 + 150,000=$350,000

=

Engineer’s Estimate:

4. Amount Budget: $

0-05-55-512-9003-52000 / E371 & E373
5. Account Number to be Charged:

6. Date Bids Received: 02/ 11/2020
7. Date to be Awarded: 03/10/2020

Wesco, Solarmax, Rumsey, and Billows

8. Recommended Vendor:

9. Is Recommended Vendor the Apparent Lowest Bidder? [l Yes [_]No

10. Comments/Special Instructions: O/‘w // 7/

) isi i (REVISED)
11. Byaliation Pactosned by: Dexter L. Gordon/ Supervising Engineer

12. Approved By: j—’

Lol

13. Attached: (Check-Off List)

| ITabulation of Bids
Justlﬁcatlon for Vendor Recommendation (if applicable)
. Evaluation Data (if applicable)

RECEIVED
Send copies to: 0
Purchasing Department MAR 06 2020
i inistrati CITY OF VINELAND
Business Administration CITY OF VINELAN




Recommendation Lighting Luminaires
Bid #2019-054

for

Bids Received on 02/11/2020
Awarded on 03/10/2020

Part 2.01 Street Lighting Luminaires (LED Type)
Estimated
Iltem  Description Vendor Manufacturer Part Number Delivery Quantity unit price
570-002 |75 W LED Type V Luminaire ------------------ Wesco GE ERL1008D340AGRAYLR 15 days 50 $161.36 $8,068.00
SMX-35WiE-NV-LV2-00-4070-
570-040 |56 W LED Type Ill Luminaire -------=--------—-- Solarmax Solarmax T302-P-10 7-9 weeks 400 $93.83 $37,532.00
SMX-72WIiE-NV-LV2-00-4070-
570-041 |75 W LED Type |ll Luminaire ------------------ Solarmax Solarmax T302-P-10 7-9 weeks 400 $126.35 $50,540.00
Philips RFS-108W32LED4K-T-R3M-
570-042 |108 W LED Type Ill Liminaire -------------- Rumsey (Lumec) UNV-DMG-RCD-SP2-GY3 6 - 8 wks ARO 200 $170.25 $34,050.00
SMX-115WiIiE-NV-LV2-00-4070;
570-043 |165 W LED Type Ill Luminairg =--=----------- Solarmax Solarmax T302-P-10 7-9 weeks 45 $147.93 $6,656.85
SMX-190WiE-NV-LV2-00-4070-
570-044 |210 W LED Type |l Luminaire ----------------—- Solarmax Solarmax T302-P-10 7-9 weeks 15 $158.86 $2,382.90
Sub-Total Part 2.01: $139,229.75
Awarded to
Wesco Solarmax Rumsey
1 Manufacturer: GE 1 Manufacturer: Solarmax 1 Manufacturer: Phillips (LUMEC)
2 Delivery: 15 days 2 Delivery: 7-9 weeks 2 Delivery: 6-8 weeks ARO
3 Pricing of 2nd year: Increase subject to market. 3 Pricing of 2nd year: Same as first year. 3 Pricing of 2nd year: Maximum of 1.06%
Part 2.02 Street Light Fixtures (LED Type) - Special Purpose
Estimated
Iltem  Description Vendor Manufacturer Part Number Delivery Quantity unit price
SMX-110WIE-NV-LV2-00-4070-
570-045 150 W LED Type Ill Luminaire ------------------ Solarmax Solarmax T302-P-10 6-8 weeks 30 $130.15 $3,904.50
Sub-Total Part 2.02: $3,904.50
Awarded to
Solarmax
1 Manufacturer: Solarmax
2 Delivery: 6-8 weeks
3 Pricing of 2nd year: Same as first year.
Part 2.03 Post Top Colonial Style LED
Estimated
Item  Description Vendor Manufacturer Part Number Delivery Quantity unit price
[XT-AF24-60-D-U-T3-10MSP-
570-026 69 W LED Type Ill Lantern ----=-=-zemmznnnn--n=-- Rumsey Cooper 4-BK 70 days 50 $360.00 $18,000.00
Sub-Total Part 2.03: $18,000.00
Awarded to Rumsey
1 Manufacturer: Cooper
2 Delivery: 70 days
3 Pricing of 2nd year: Yes, maximum of 1.06%.
Filename: TEST 2020-Alternate Evaluation Luminaires LED - Copy Page 1 of 3 Tab: Awards




Bid #2019-054
for
Bids Received on 02/11/2020
Awarded on 03/10/2020

Recommendation Lighting Luminaires

Part 2.04 Acorn LED Conversion Kit
Estimated
Item  Description Vendor Manufacturer Part Number Delivery Quantity unit price
570-027 60 Watt LED PEMCO Kit -----------=-==--=- Billows PEMCO C5K -8 weeks 3 $329.00 $987.00
Sub-Total Part 2.04: $987.00
Awarded to Billows
1 Manufacturer: PEMCO
2 Delivery: 6-8 weeks
3 Pricing of 2nd year: No option for second year.
Part 2.05 Contemporary Style LED
Estimated
Item  Description Vendor Manufacturer Part Number Delivery Quantity unit price
245[-P30-AJ-40KR2AYSS-
570-028 Contemporary (Top Hat) LED --------en-c-mmo- Wesco AEL NL2X2 4 weeks 5 $376.89 $1,884.43
Sub-Total Part 2.05: $1,884.43
Awarded to
Wesco
1 Manufacturer: AEL
2 Delivery: 4 weeks
3 Pricing of 2nd year: Yes
Part 2.07 Floodlight Fixtures (LED Type)
Estimated
Item  Description Vendor Manufacturer Part Number Delivery Quantity unit price
570-180 130 W LED Floodlight w/Visor----------------——-----  NO AWARD FOR THIS ITEM NO RECOMMENDATION $0.00
UFLD-L-C100-D-U-66-S-AP-
570-181 260 W LED Floodlight W/Vis0or----=-==s=s=sssmmmmmman Rumsey Cooper 4N7-10K w/TS2HW/NFFLD-AP 70 days 80 $718.00 $57,440.00
Sub-Total Part 2.07: $57,440.00
Awarded to
Rumsey
1 Manufacturer: Cooper
2 Delivery: 70 days
3 Pricing of 2nd year: Maximum of 1.06%.
(2.01 +2.02 + 2,03 +2.04 + 2.05 + 2.07) Total Bid: $221,445.68

Filename: TEST 2020-Alternate Evaluation Luminaires LED - Copy

Page 2 of 3

Estimated Total Award

Tab: Awards



Recommendation Lighting Luminaires

Bid #2019-054

for

Bids Received on 02/11/2020
Awarded on 03/10/2020

Award to:
Wesco 570-002 $8,068.00
570-028 $1,884.43
Estimated Total: $9,952.43
Solarmax 570-040 $37,532.00
570-041 $50,540.00
570-043 $6,656.85
570-044 $2,382.90
570-045 $3,904.50
Estimated Total $101,016.25

Acct # 0-05-55-512-9003-52000

Project # E373

Prepared by Dexter L. Gordon, Supervising Engineer
Date: 03/06/2020 (REVISED)

(D

Filename: TEST 2020-Alternate Evaluation Luminaires LED - Copy

Page 3 of 3

Rumsey 570-042 $34,050.00
570-026 $18,000.00

570-181 $57,440.00

Estimated Total: $109,490.00
Billows 570-027 $987.00
Estimated Total: $987.00

Tab: Awards



Cost Only
Evaluation Lighting Luminaires
for

Bids Received on 01/14/2020
SOLARMAX ANIXTER IRBY BILLOWS BILLOWS RUMSEY
[Part2.01  Strest Lighting Luminaires (LED Type)
Lumen per
Watt (if Cost Only Cost Only
Spec Max Spec Min | Publshed Published  fature  Estimated "FAIL" NOT FAIL" NOT
Watts Watts _Lumens Included cluded
W LED Type V Luminaire — NO BID FAIL
570040 56 W LED Type Ill Luminaire — 56 5000 L1 5305 143.38 400 5616 1608 813750 $13136 35254200
570041 78 W LED Type il Luminsire — 75 8000 71 10089 14210 400 $126.35 $187.00 $74,80000 8320 13880 | $19470 $77.616.00 73 9379 12848 | 515450 $61,800.00 $161.02 $64,408.00
570-042 108 W LED Type Il Liminaire — 108 12000 10 15267 FALL 200 $130.15 524300 $0.00 11882 FAL | $25417 30,00 108 12084 12022 | $18290 $36,560.00 $201.60 30,00
570-043 165 W LED Type lil Luminaire - 165 18000 15 18408 14348 s $147.93 $209.00 $13,455,00 17367 12664 | $31458 $14,156.10 161 19489 12105 | $198.30 $8923.50 $22203 $10091.88
570044 210 W LED Type il Luminaire - 210 23000 180 26510 14028 18 $158.85 348500 975, 200 24087 11515 | $488.46 _ 37,206 170 23877 14045 | $363.20 _$5448.00 184 23000 118.90 | $32059 170 23877 14045
Sub-Total Part 2.01 H‘ F;E% §177.551 50 F%%
1 Manufacturer SOLARMAX 1 Martacturer AEL 1 Manufacturer AEL 1 Manufacturer CooperfEaton AND Lumes 4. Manutacturer GE 1 Manufscturer Cooper AND Phips (LUMEC)
2 Detvery 70w 2 Deivery 4 whs 2 Delvery 4 whs 2 Dutvery 810 wawies. 2 Deiivery 15 days. 2 Deivery 6.10 whs ARO
3 Priong of nd yesr  YES Same proe sas sl year 3 Pricng of 2nd yesr Yes 1 05% 3 Pricing of 2nd yeer  3nd year subject to price escalstion 3 Priong of 2nd year No 3 Pricng of 2nd yesr yes. ncresse subject 10 market 3 Pricing of 2nd year Yes, mmdmum of 1 00%
|hem #570-0002
NG e wars submted.
nem 4570042 nem #570.042 o #570.042
lerm #570-042 For the fature Quoted, the “published umens” of 11863 [For the fature quoted, the “published lumens™ of 11863 For the thture quoted, the “Published lumens” of 11500

[For the fature quoted, the “published inpul watisis greater than the specifed
["spec maximum input watts”  Therefore, per the specificaton, Section 1 18A,
[the fotire is UNACCEPTABLE

lumens doms Not Meet the “Soec Minmum lumens” value
jof 12000 lumens. Therefore, per the speciicatsan, Section
116 A, the foture is UNACCEPTABLE

umens does not meet the “pec MinimuM lumens™ valus
[of 12000 lumens. Therelore. per the specification. Section
116 A, the future  UNACCEPTABLE

lumens is less than fhe apecified “minimum lumen” ouput
value of 12000 Therefore, per the specication. Secton
116.4, the fiture is UNACCEPTABLE

570-045

150 W LED Type |1l Lurminaire -

2 Deivery 8.8 wies.
3 Pricing of 2rdl year YES. Sama price aas first year

ttom WS 70048

1600

Cost Only
FAIL” NOT

Part 2.03:
1 Manufacturer NO BID
2 Deivery

3 Pricing of 2nd year

| unkprics _inchded |

For the future quoted, the “published Lmens” of 10138
lmen does not meet the "spec minimum himens” value of

lumens Thefefore,
1 164, the foture s UNACCEPTABLE.

1 Manufacturer EATON

2 Delvary 0 whey
3 Priomg of 2nd year Yes, 1 0%

. per i speciication, Section

NOBID

Item #570-045

[For the fiture quoted, the "published lumens® of D800
lumana doas not meet “spec minimum lumans” value of
1500 lumens Thersfore, per the apecificaton, Section

116 A the fdure is. ABLE.

1 Manutacturer

Yos, 1 05%.

1 Manuteotuter AEL

3 Pricing of 2nd year. Yes. 2nd year subject 1o

2 Delivery. 4 wien

price escalation

|uirs ewoeeds “spec mmamum watts® vaiue of 60 watts

11029

1 Manufscturer O
2 Deivery: 15 days
3 Prioing of 2nd year. Yes, increase subject to market

345100 Eﬁl

1 Manutscturer COOPER
2 Dewery. 70 days
3 Prong of 2nd year Yees, masimum of 1 06%

tem NS70-046

For tha fixture quoted, the “published umens of 10135
s doss ot meet 'spee minimurm lumers’ value of
1500 lumans. Tharefors, per the specification, Section
118 A, the fudure » UNACCEPTABLE.

1 Manutscturer
2 Detwery
3 Pricing of 2nd year

Itern WS70-026
[For the fixture qualed, the "Publshed watts” of 83

harefore, per the specification, Section 1 18 A. the fddure
|+ UNACCEPTABLE.

watts excends the specified “masimum input
[Therefore, per the specifcation. Secton 1 16
% UNACCEPTABLE.

3 Pricing of 2nd year yes

tem WS70-026
For the fture queted, the "published Input watts” of 83

ity
A, the foture.

1 Manufacturer. Cooper
2 Delivery: 70 days
3 Pricing of 2nd year: Yes. mukmum of 1 06%

Cost Only
“FAIL" NOT
unit price Included
Part 2.04:
I1om #570-027 1 Manufacturer NO BID NO BID NOBID 1. Manufacturer PEMGO NO BID 1 Manufacturer PEMCO
o bied submitied 2 d 2 Defvery 68 wia 2 Deivery. 70 days
3 Pricing of 2nd year 3 Pricing of 2nd yesr Na 3 Prigng of 2nd year Yes, masimurm of 1 26%
Part 2.05
Luman per
Watt (if
Spec Max Spec Min | Published Published fidure  Estimated
fem Watts Watts _Lumens
lop Hat) h — ﬁ i
Sub-Total Part 2,08
tom #570.028
No bid submitted 1. Manufacturer. NO BID 1 Martacturer AEL 1 Manufucturer AEL 1 Manulacturer AEL 1 Manutacturer AEL 1 Manutacturer AEL
2 Dulivery 4 whs Delvery 4 wis 2 Delivery. NOT GIVEN 2 Detvery 4 weoks 2 Delivery. 20 cays

2 Detvery
3 Priong of 2nd yeer

3 Pricing of 2nd year Yes, 1.05%

3. Pricing of 2nd year

Yes, 2nd year subject to prioe

3 Pricing of 2nd year NO

3 Prioing of 2nd year Yes

3 Pricing of 2nd yesr Yes, mimum of 1 10%

Filename: TEST 2020-Allernate Evaluation Luminaires LED - Copy

Page 10f2

Tab: DLG Eval -Comparison



Cost Only

Evaluation Lighting Luminaires

for
Bids Received on 01/14/2020
SOLARMAX ANIIT!-R_ !21’ BILLOWS RUMSEY
[Fan 207 Fioodigr: Futures (LED Typo)
Lumen per Lumen Lumen Lumen
Watt (if Cost Only | Published per Watt Published por Watt Cost Published por Walt Cost Only per Watt Cot Only
Spec Max  Spec Min | Published Published  fiture  Estimated FAIL Input  Published (if fidure Input  Published (f fidure FAIL" Input  Published (i fadure “FAIL" NOT Input  Published (f fidure “FAIL* NOT
Input Wi unftprice  Excluded | Watts Lumens passes) Watts __Lumens Included Watts _ Lumens Inchud Watts __Lumens_ passes) Incl
570-180 130 W LED Fioodiight wivisor - 130 120 16300 FAIL 128 323112 5000| 113 14878 FAL 16932 13228 | 346600 $58,25000 128 16932 13220
570-181 260 W LED Floodight wivisor -~ 260 33000 200 300 FAIL 80 368,88 .00] 261 32000  FAL 33289 13210 | se1w00 520.00 252 33200 13210
Sub-Total Part 2.07 00 1%5{ —ﬁmi
1 Manufacturer Maxite. 1 Manufacturer AEL 1 Menutecturer COOPER/EATON 1 Menutecturer OE 1 Manutecturer COOPER LIGHTING
2 Debvery. 5.7 win 2 Deiwery. & wea 2 Detvery 810 whs. 2 Deivery 15 days 2 Deiwery 70 days
3 Priong of 2nd yesr YES. Same price aes irst year 3 Pricing of 2nd year Bubject 1o negatiston 3 Priong of 2nd yesr. Yes, second yes: subject 3 Priong of 2nd yeer NO 3 Prong of 2nd yesr Yes 3 Pricing of 2nd yesr Yes, mamimum of 1 08%.
A clecal evor was kund instesd of 14600, mnumum 10 price escalation.
umens should have been 18,8500
rern #570.180 rem #570-180 1o #870-180

Therstore. we wil not 1 ol fsimess make & recommendaton
o sward s em

Prepared by Dexter L Gordon. Supervising
Date: March 6. 2020 (REVISED)

(ferrdS 70181

Jthe “minimum lumens™ vaiue of 33,000 lumens. Therstore, per the
. Section 116 A, the fature is UNACCEPTABLE.

Total Bid:
E;
"110W (tested wattage on LM 79 reports 1

Filename: TEST 2020-Alfternate Evaluation Luminaires LED - Copy

[For the fature quoted, the “putished lumens™ of 31,100 kimens does not meet

xceptions.
Item #570-042 bidder commented that the published input wattage was
0BW)".

[For the fiture quoted. i "published lumens” of 14875 does
ot meet “spec minimum iumens” vaiue of 14600 lumens.
[Therstors per the specifioation. Section 118 A, the fiture is
[UNACCEPTABLE

ltem #570-181

For the fdure quoted, the “published lumens” of 32000 doss
not meet the “spec ménimum lumees” value of 33000 lumens
[ Tharafore per the specification. Section 118 A, the fidure s
UNACCEPTABLE.

Total Bid: Wi

Exceptions:
For item 570-045 the bidder emalled me the Published
Lumens. This is shown in the clarifications email

[For the fture Quoted. the “Published lumens™ of 14575 doss
[not meet “spec mirimum lumens” value of 14600 umens.

[ Therstore per the specfication, Section 1 18 A, the fidure &
[UNACCEPTABLE.

ftem #570.181

[For the fiture quoted, the “published walts” of 2610
enceedts the “spec masimum watts’ value of 260 watts

[ Theretore per the specfication, Section 118 A, the fture
UNACCEPTABLE.

Total B 194,567.20

1

Page20l2

For the fuure quoted, the Published nput wetts” of 148 watts
excees e S0SCAB0 “MENMUM INDUL walts™ vk of
130 watts  Therelore, pe the specification, Section

Item #570-161

For the fture quoted, the “published nput watts” of 266 watts
exceeds the specified “maximum watts” vale of 260 watts.
Theretore per the speciication, Section 118 A, the fure is

UNACCEPTABLE
Total Bid: $304,670.00 Total Bid: §148,271,65)
Exoeptions.
Evalustors Comments 1 e WST0-D02 tyde IV in heu ol tybe V. Shisid
1 ltem 570-028 the delvery time was emaiied in & ELSJS-ERIL 1
2 ftaem WS70-045 Enhanced surge (s 10/8 in beu of
10-Oet

164, the fdure s UNACCEPTABLE

3 e #57D.180 Erhanced surge . 10V8 in e of
1010 Shaid. TSVGRAY-EFM

4 Barm #5701 J00W in e of 200W Enhanced
wume s 10/ in e of 1010
Sreekd TEVORAY-ERM

Total Bid:

Tab: DLG Eval -Comparison



TABULATION OF BIDS

COV BID 2019-54 LED STREET & AREA LIGHTING

JANUARY 14, 2020

Engineer's Estimate - $340,200.00 (REVISED)

|«

H
|

; JANIB?[‘ZU E
& |

Rumsey Electric Co.

15 Colwell Lane
Conshohocken, PA

Billows Electric Supply
Company Inc.

1813 Underwood Blvd.
Delran, NJ 08075

Wesco Distributibhh S

2902 N. Blvd.
Richmond, VA 23230

Anixter Inc.
51 Steel Dr.
New Castle, DE 19720

Irby Utilities
4583 Buckley Rd.
Liverpool, NY 13088

Solarmax LED, Inc.
3080 12th Street
Riverside, CA 92507

Ownership Disclosure YES YES YES YES YES YES

Aff Action YES YES YES YES YES YES
Check List YES YES YES YES YES YES
Proposal YES YES YES YES YES YES
Addenda YES YES YES YES YES YES

Iran Discl YES YES YES YES YES YES
Part 2.01 $164,868.00 $177,551.50 $180,196.70 * $212,230.00 $221,349.00 $123,141.60 **
" 2.02 $13,530.00 $14,550.00 $6,528.66 * $15,630.00 NO BID $3,904.50
" 2.03 $18,000.00 $19,235.00 $18,736.50 $18,950.00 $221,135.50 NO BID

b 2.04 $2,835.00 $987.00 NO BID NO BID NO BID NO BID

i 2.05 $1,997.50 $2,361.50 $1,884.29 $1,890.00 $1,916.70 NO BID

i 2.06 $111,752.50 $123,770.00 $96,833.00 * $110,970.00 $117,447.90 $58,224.40
TOTAL $312,983.00 $338,455.00 $304,179.15 $359,670.00 $561,349.10 $185,270.50
CORRECTED TOTAL $362,849.10

* WITH EXCEPTIONS
** NOT ALL ITEMS

Specifications received by the following:

ElectroLights LLC
Graybar Ele. Co.

G & M Sales
Shanahan & Assoc.
Best LED Group

Construction Journal

CIS

Diehl Electric Inc.
Kubiak & Son
Prime Vendor

Digital Filaments

Construct Connect
Deltek

Riggs Distiler
Donnelly Energy

Kane Communcations
Lights on America

Dodge Data & Analytical

Citelum Group
Huen Electric Inc.

Metro Tech Sales






